



Youth Fund Advisory Committee Application

(Please type or print.)

You have been recommended as a candidate for the Youth Fund Advisory Committee, an Affiliate Fund of the Hudson Community Foundation. The Youth Fund is made up of 11th through 12th graders from Hudson Schools. It empowers youth to be involved in philanthropy, to be active participants in community service and leadership, and to take part in awarding grants that will improve the quality of life in Hudson or Summit/Cuyahoga Counties. Members are Hudson students in grades 11-12 from public and private school districts. The Youth Fund <u>meets one afternoon per month, from 3:00-5:00 p.m.</u> Please complete this application form and return it along with a **letter of recommendation**. We look forward to hearing from you!

Your Name:			Date:	
(First)	(Middle Initial)	(Last Name)		
Address:			Phone:	
(Street	:) (City	& Zip)		
Gender:	Age:	E-mail:		
Grade Level		(as of September of cu	rrent year)	
Your birthday mor	nth and date?			
Name of parent(s)	/guardian:			
1. What clubs or	organizations hav	re you participated in? Have	you served as an officer?	
2. What causes	are you passionat	e about?		
_				
3. How would yo	our best friend de	scribe you to us?		

Youth Fund Advisory Committee Application

4.	Why are you interested in being a member of the Youth Fund Advisory Committee?
•••	
5.	Do you work after school? Weekends?
	meet one afternoon per month, from 3:00-5:00 p.m. Will you make a commitment to attend each sting for the coming school year? (Y/N)
	r signature:
Com wish	ent/Guardian Permission: I hereby give permission for my child to be a member of the Youth Fund Advisory imittee, and to participate in all meetings and activities of the same. I understand the Community Foundation less to make known the success of this venture, and I therefore authorize my child to appear in photographs for licity purposes.
Pare	ent/Guardian Signature:Date:
PLEA	SE RETURN THIS APPLICATION FORM by March 1st . BE SURE TO ENCLOSE A LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION:

Selections will be communicated by April 29, 2020

49 East Matin Street Hudson, OH 44236

Hudson Community Foundation